Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)

01 FC:**85**21 02 FC:**85**22



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

RECORL 102962194 TRADEMAKKS UNLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Niche Media Holdings, LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other Limited Liability Company - Citizenship (see guidelines) New York Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Aspen Peak Magazine, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 257 Park Avenue South City: New York State: New York Country: IISA Zip: 10010 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) February 10, 2005 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/376,147; 78/376,068 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric H. Melzer, Esq. Internal Address: c/o Greenbaum, Rowe,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00			
Smith & Davis LLP Street Address: 99 Wood Avenue South	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Iselin State: New Jersey Zip: 08830 Phone Number: (732) 549-5600 Fax Number: (732) 549-1881 Email Address: emelzer@greenbaumlaw.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
9. Signature: Signature Eric H. Melzer RME 00000008 500713 78379847 Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

40.00 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
23.00 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial #	Date of Application
BACK BAY	78/428,042	June 1, 2004
HOUSTONIAN	78/515,905	November 12, 2004
HOUSTON	78/428,049	June 1, 2004
LONE STAR STYLE	78/515,509	November 11, 2004
MAVERICK	78/450,791	July 14, 2004
PALM BEACH MAGAZINE	76/624,480	December 14, 2004
PALM SPRINGS MAGAZINE	76/624,479	December 14, 2004
PHOENIX SUN MAGAZINE	76/625,445	December 22, 2004
SAN DIEGO STYLE	76/625,447	December 22, 2004
SEATTLE STYLE	76/625,448	December 22, 2004

-2-

682284.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF TRADEMARKS AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, NICHE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC, a New York limited liability company having its principal place of business at 257 Park Avenue South, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10010 (the "Assignor"), has used and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASPEN PEAK MAGAZINE, LLC a New York limited liability company having its principal place of business at 257 Park Avenue South, 5th Floor, New York, New York 10010 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW. THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the registrations and the applications therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with all rights of action, powers and benefits accruing to the Trademarks, including without limitation, the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed, delivered and made effective as of the $\underline{i0}$ day of February, 2005

ASSIGNOR:

NICHE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Caryn Whitman, Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNEE:

ASPEN PEAK MAGAZINE, LLC

By:

Caryn Whitman, Chief Operating Officer

-1-

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial #	Date of Application
ASPEN PEAK	78/376,147	March 1, 2004
ASPEN PEAK (Stylized)	78/376,068	March 1, 2004

-2-

684488.01

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003136 FRAME: 0511